

**STONE ACCESS ROAD TO WWTP  
CITY OF LIMA, ALLEN COUNTY, OHIO**

| BID OPENING - APRIL 16, 2014 |          |   |          | ALL PURPOSE CONTRACTING, INC. |             | J & M EXCAVATING, INC. |             | HUME SUPPLY, INC. |             | VERNON NAGEL, INC. |             |              |
|------------------------------|----------|---|----------|-------------------------------|-------------|------------------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|--------------|
| REF. NO.                     | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION                            | QUANTITY | UNIT                          | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL                  | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL             | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL              | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL        |
| 1                            | 201      | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                       | 1        | LS                            | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00            | \$ 750.00   | \$ 750.00         | \$ 4,411.00 | \$ 4,411.00        | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 2                            | 202      | REMOVAL MISC.: EXISTING MISC. CONCRETE      | 1        | LS                            | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 750.00   | \$ 750.00         | \$ 1,517.00 | \$ 1,517.00        | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 3,300.00  |
| 3                            | 203      | EXCAVATION                                  | 839      | CY                            | \$ 10.00    | \$ 8,390.00            | \$ 16.50    | \$ 13,843.50      | \$ 9.96     | \$ 8,356.44        | \$ 20.00    | \$ 16,780.00 |
| 4                            | 203      | EMBANKMENT                                  | 168      | CY                            | \$ 12.00    | \$ 2,016.00            | \$ 30.00    | \$ 5,040.00       | \$ 12.74    | \$ 2,140.32        | \$ 10.00    | \$ 1,680.00  |
| 5                            | 204      | SUBGRADE COMPACTION                         | 1440     | SY                            | \$ 1.00     | \$ 1,440.00            | \$ 1.00     | \$ 1,440.00       | \$ 0.75     | \$ 1,080.00        | \$ 1.00     | \$ 1,440.00  |
| 6                            | 204      | GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B                   | 452      | CY                            | \$ 26.75    | \$ 12,091.00           | \$ 30.00    | \$ 13,560.00      | \$ 33.00    | \$ 14,916.00       | \$ 36.00    | \$ 16,272.00 |
| 7                            | 204      | PROOF ROLLING                               | 2        | HOUR                          | \$ 95.00    | \$ 190.00              | \$ 250.00   | \$ 500.00         | \$ 169.00   | \$ 338.00          | \$ 90.00    | \$ 180.00    |
| 8                            | 204      | GEOTEXTILE FABRIC                           | 1440     | SY                            | \$ 1.00     | \$ 1,440.00            | \$ 1.50     | \$ 2,160.00       | \$ 2.05     | \$ 2,952.00        | \$ 1.15     | \$ 1,656.00  |
| 9                            | 304      | AGGREGATE BASE                              | 452      | CY                            | \$ 28.00    | \$ 12,656.00           | \$ 30.00    | \$ 13,560.00      | \$ 34.55    | \$ 15,616.60       | \$ 42.00    | \$ 18,984.00 |
| 10                           | 601      | ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER | 7        | CY                            | \$ 75.00    | \$ 525.00              | \$ 40.00    | \$ 280.00         | \$ 178.00   | \$ 1,246.00        | \$ 220.00   | \$ 1,540.00  |
| 11                           | 602      | CONCRETE MASONRY                            | 1.52     | CY                            | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,280.00            | \$ 2,633.00 | \$ 4,002.16       | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 2,888.00        | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,280.00  |
| 12                           | 611      | 36" CONDUIT, TYPE A                         | 50       | FT                            | \$ 110.00   | \$ 5,500.00            | \$ 125.00   | \$ 6,250.00       | \$ 130.85   | \$ 6,542.50        | \$ 100.00   | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 13                           | 616      | WATER                                       | 2        | MGAL                          | \$ 145.00   | \$ 290.00              | \$ 200.00   | \$ 400.00         | \$ 100.00   | \$ 200.00          | \$ 10.00    | \$ 20.00     |
| 14                           | 623      | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES                  | 1        | LS                            | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00            | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00       | \$ 1,412.00 | \$ 1,412.00        | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 15                           | 659      | TOPSOIL                                     | 144      | CY                            | \$ 15.00    | \$ 2,160.00            | \$ 21.00    | \$ 3,024.00       | \$ 39.92    | \$ 5,748.48        | \$ 35.00    | \$ 5,040.00  |
| 16                           | 659      | SEEDING AND MULCHING                        | 1300     | SY                            | \$ 1.25     | \$ 1,625.00            | \$ 1.75     | \$ 2,275.00       | \$ 2.47     | \$ 3,211.00        | \$ 2.35     | \$ 3,055.00  |
| 17                           | 659      | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER                       | 0.18     | TON                           | \$ 900.00   | \$ 162.00              | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 180.00         | \$ 588.00   | \$ 105.84          | \$ 500.00   | \$ 90.00     |
| 18                           | 659      | WATER                                       | 4        | MGAL                          | \$ 145.00   | \$ 580.00              | \$ 200.00   | \$ 800.00         | \$ 60.00    | \$ 240.00          | \$ 1.00     | \$ 4.00      |
| 19                           | 832      | EROSION CONTROL                             | 4400     | EACH                          | \$ 1.00     | \$ 4,400.00            | \$ 1.00     | \$ 4,400.00       | \$ 1.00     | \$ 4,400.00        | \$ 1.00     | \$ 4,400.00  |
| 20                           | 861      | GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION          | 1440     | SY                            | \$ 3.50     | \$ 5,040.00            | \$ 3.64     | \$ 5,241.60       | \$ 2.41     | \$ 3,470.40        | \$ 1.60     | \$ 2,304.00  |
|                              |          | TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID                         |          |                               | \$          | 70,185.00              | \$          | 79,956.26         | \$          | 80,791.58          | \$          | 90,025.00    |